
Pe
NamPower

cake Navan ant bayead

Ref: W/RB/NPWR-06/2024

STANDARD FORM

For

EXECUTIVE SUMMARYOFBID EVALUATION REPORT

[Issued in termsof section 7(1)(i) of the Public ProcurementAct, 2015]

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd
NamPower Centre
15 Luther Street
P. O. Box 2864
Windhoek, Namibia

Tel: +264 61 205 4111 Fax: +264 61 232 805
Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na

Website: www.nampower.com.na



Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report

Project Title: Upgrading of Medium Voltage (MV) Networks for Brakwater, Dobra and

Nubuamis Feeder to Hare Conductor in Windhoek

Reference number of Procurement: W/RB/NPWR-06/2024

Scope of Contract: Upgrading of Medium Voltage (MV) Networks for Brakwater, Dobra and

Nubuamis Feeder to Hare Conductor in Windhoek

Procurement method used: Restricted Bidding (RB)

1. Date of Invitation of Bids: 15 May 2024

2. Closing date for submission of bids: 21 June 2024

3. Date and placeof opening of bids: 21 June 2024, (Kunene Boardroom, Groundfloor),

NamPowerCentre

4. Numberofbids received by closing date: Four (4)

5. Responsivenessof bids:

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

Bidder’ s Name_| Pricing at Bid Opening excluding Responsive Reasonswhybid
contingencies and VAT N$ or not is not responsive

responsive
(Yes/ No)

Clydon Namibia Brakwater 5,413,114.50 Yes
eC

Dobra 8,808,850.00

Nubuamis 3,205,221.00
BDI Electrical and 6,610,108.00 Yes
Construction cc Brakwater

Dobra 10,021 ,269.00
Nubuamis 3,761,885.00

Elekro Hinsch 5,359,262.00 Yes
Brakwater

Dobra 8,791,567.50
Nubuamis 3,616,305.50    
 

 



 

Multi Solution cc
 

 

 

Brakwater 6,573,357.87

Dobra 8,973,210.98

Nubuamis 3,888,333.38  
Yes

  
 

6. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

        

Name A. Price at Bid Opening B. Bid Price C. price after D. Price after Ran

N$ after Adjustments Margin of k

corrections N$ Preference

[it

applicable]

N/A N/A
Clydon Namibia Brakwater 5,413,114.50
cc

Dobra 8,808,850.00 N/A N/A

Nubuamis 3,205,221.00 N/A N/A

BDIElectrical 6,610,108.00 N/A N/A
and Brakwater
Construction cc

Dobra 10,021,269.0 N/A N/A

0

Nubuamis 3,761,885.00 3,761,845.00 3,761 ,845.00

Elekro Hinsch 5,359,262.00 N/A N/A
Brakwater

Dobra 8,791,567.50 N/A N/A

Nubuamis 3,616,305.50 N/A N/A

Multi Solution cc Brakwater ¢5733577 6:579,142.83 6573149.83

 
 



 

Dobra 8,973,210.98 8,972,995.92 8,972,995.92
 

  Nubuamis  3,888,333.38  
3,888, 170.68  3,888,170.68
    


